

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02231 Version: 1 Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Name:

Addendum No. 1 to the Contract for Subdivision

Improvements for Twin Oaks, Contract No. 1930.

Type: Resolution Status:

File created: 10/17/2005 In control: **BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS**

11/8/2005 On agenda: Final action: 11/8/2005

Enactment #: RES-05-00873 Enactment date: 11/10/2005

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Addendum No. 1 to the Contract for Subdivision Title:

Improvements for Twin Oaks, Contract No. 1930. (16th AD)

Common Council By Request Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/8/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
10/19/2005	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
10/18/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
10/17/2005	1	Engineering Division	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

Estimated cost is \$50,000.00. Funds are available in Acct. No. CS53-58250-810354-00-53B1930.

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute Addendum No. 1 to the Contract for Subdivision Improvements for Twin Oaks, Contract No. 1930. (16th AD)

WHEREAS, on August 28, 2003, the Developer, Habitat For Humanity of Dane County, Inc., entered into a Contract For Subdivision Improvements with the City for Twin Oak Subdivision, and,

WHEREAS, Section 16.23(9)(d)(6)(d), MGO requires the City to reimburse the Developer up to the statutory limit, or install the street improvements, adjacent to the lands owned by the City in the Developers subdivision, and,

WHEREAS, the Developer has completed the installation of street improvements, excluding the bituminous surface course, on the streets in said subdivision, and,

WHEREAS, the amount of street improvements subject to the City's ordinance in said subdivision, exceeds the statutory limit for reimbursement, and,

WHEREAS, the City and the Developer have agreed that the City shall compensate the Developer by installing the bituminous surface course on certain streets in said subdivision, equivalent to the value of the completed street improvements adjacent to City-owned lands, as part of a future public works contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute Addendum No. 1 to the Contract For Subdivision Improvements for Twin Oaks Subdivision, Contract No. 1930, with Habitat For Humanity of Dane County, Inc.